

## CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

**CERTIFICATE NO. 68359**

This certificate confirms that the under mentioned policy is effective in accordance with the details shown.

**Name of Insured:** AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL SPORTSFISHING ASSOCIATION QLD

**Cover:** Public Liability: \$20,000,000 any one occurrence  
Products Liability: \$20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate  
Professional Indemnity: \$1,000,000 any one claim and in the aggregate  
Management Liability: \$1,000,000 any one claim and in the aggregate  
(For The Business of Fishing / Angler only)

**Sport/Business:** Fishing / Angler

**Excess:** As per policy schedule.

**Period of Insurance:** 14/4/2023 to 14/4/2024

**Underwriter:** Certain underwriters at Lloyd's & HDI Global Specialty SE-Australia

**Policy Number:** PMEL99/0128594

**Counterparties:** None

**For full terms, conditions and exclusions please refer to Your Policy Wording version  
Combined\_Liability\_Policy\_Wording\_04.23.**



20/04/2023

DATE



PSC

INSURANCE  
BROKERS  
SYDNEY

ABN 30 129 444 828      AFS Lic No: 342385  
WWSI is a Business Unit of PSC Insurance Brokers (Aust) Pty Ltd

**Please note our new address listed below:**

Suite 7, Level 10  
189 Kent Street  
Sydney NSW 2000

P O Box N661  
Grosvenor Place NSW 1220  
Email: broking@pscinsurance.com.au

**Tel: (02) 8234 0466**

## CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

**From:** Sports

We hereby confirm that we have arranged the insurance cover mentioned below:

Australian National Sportsfishing Association QLD  
21 Jones Street  
WANDAL QLD 4700

**Date:** 13/04/2023

**Our Reference:** ANSA

**RENEWAL**

<b>Class of Policy:</b> Sports Liability
<b>Insurer:</b> Certain Underwriters At Lloyds Level 21 Angel Place, 123 Pitt Street Sydney 2000 ABN:
<b>The Insured:</b> Australian National Sportsfishing Association QLD

<b>Policy No:</b> PMEL99/0128594
<b>Invoice No:</b> 137075
<b>Period of Cover:</b> From 14/04/2023 to 14/04/2024 at 4:00 pm

**Details:**

See attached schedule for a description of the risk insured

**IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

The Proposal/Declaration:

- is to be received and accepted by the Insurer
- has been received and accepted by the Insurer

The total premium as at the above date is:

- to be paid by the Insured
- part paid by the Insured
- paid in full by the Insured
- paid by monthly direct debit

Premium Funding

- This policy is premium funded

Please note that the policy defined above is subject to the receipt of the Proposal Declaration and acceptance by the Insurer (if not already completed and accepted) and subject to the full receipt and clearance of the total premium payable by the insured.

Signature: .....

On behalf of: **PSC INSURANCE BROKERS (SYDNEY)**

## Schedule of Insurance

<b>Class of Policy:</b> Sports Liability	<b>Policy No:</b> PMEL99/0128594
<b>The Insured:</b> Australian National Sportsfishing Association QLD	<b>Invoice No:</b> 137075
	<b>Our Ref:</b> ANSA

This policy has been placed through

Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd  
ABN 43 006 637 903  
Locked Bag 6003 Wheelers Hill Vic 3150

Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd is an underwriting agency who has placed the policy with

Certain Underwriters At Lloyds  
Level 21 Angel Place, 123 Pitt Street Sydney 2000

<b>Insured</b>	Australian National Sportsfishing Association QLD
<b>Interested Party</b>	Nil Advised
<b>Business</b>	Principally Fishing / Angler
<b>Members:</b>	Up to 700
<b>Premises</b>	At and from, 21 Jones Street, Wandal QLD 4700
<b>Territorial Limits</b>	Australia Wide

### Combined Liability

Underwritten by Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's

Part 1

#### Public Liability

\$20,000,000 any one occurrence

#### Products Liability

\$20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate

Excess \$NIL

Part 2

#### Professional Indemnity

\$1,000,000 any one claim and in the aggregate

Excess \$NIL

Retroactive date: 14/04/2022

Part 3

**Management Liability** limits as per those shown below any one claim and in the aggregate

Directors and Officers:	\$1,000,000
Offices Bearers	\$1,000,000
Trustee Liability:	\$1,000,000
Taxation Audit:	NOT INSURED
Crime/Fidelity:	NOT INSURED
Employment Practices:	NOT INSURED
Statutory Liability:	NOT INSURED
Appearance at Official Investigations:	Included
Heirs and Estates:	Included

## Schedule of Insurance

<b>Class of Policy:</b> Sports Liability	<b>Policy No:</b> PMEL99/0128594
<b>The Insured:</b> Australian National Sportsfishing Association QLD	<b>Invoice No:</b> 137075
	<b>Our Ref:</b> ANSA

Automatic Reinstatement of Indemnity Limit:	Included
Discovery Period:	Included
Outside Directorship Cover:	Included
New and Former Subsidiary:	Included
Occupational Health and Safety:	Included
Public Relations Cover:	\$100,000
Pollution:	Included for Sudden and Unexpected
Continuous Cover:	Included

Management Liability Excess  
Standard Excess \$1000  
Crime/Fidelity \$NIL  
Employment Practices \$NIL  
Retroactive date: 14/04/2022

This is a summary of your policy coverage only. To view full policy details including definitions, exclusion and conditions please refer to the policy wording and any endorsements listed below. This invoice is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the holder. This invoice does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the Insurer. We refer you to your Insurance Policy Documents for the relevant policy particulars.